190 sanhuaeurope.com
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
•  Applicable for all common HCFC, HFC, HFO refrigerants
such as: R22, R134a, R404A, R410A, R507, R407C,
R407A/F, R448A/R449A, R452A, R450A/R513A
• Ambient temperature min./max.: -50°C / +80°C
• Medium temperature TS min./max.:  -50°C / +80°C
• Max.  operating pressure PS: 4,6 MPa  (46 bar)

Version Number Description
002 Series number
Model Designation Legend
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5 6
DSG B 05 02 4 002 Unidirectional filter drier & sight glass assembly
DSG B 05 02 4 002 Solid filter core with 100% 3Å desiccant
DSG B 05 02 4 002 5 inch3 internal volume
DSG B 05 02 4 002 When Pos. 5 is “4”: SAE flare connection size 1/4”
DSG B 05 02 4 002 SAE flare connection
DSG B 05 02 4 002 Series number
DSG SERIES
LIQUID LINE FILTER DRIER WITH SIGHT GLASS
240 sanhuaeurope.com
VERSION WITH MALE/MALE FLARE CONNECTIONS
Note: 1) Available also as industrial package. Contact Sanhua for more details.
2) PED Directive 2014/68/EU
Series Model Part Number1)
Nominal Volume
Connection Dimensions & Weight
PED
Category 2)SAE Flare ØD A B Weight
[inch³] [cm³] [inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g]
DSGB 052 DSG-B05 024-002 10221000102 5 82 1/4 69 168 76 620 Art. 4.3
DSGB 082 DSG-B08 024-002 10221000202 8 131 1/4 69 190 89 640 Art. 4.3
DSGB 083 DSG-B08 034-002 10221000302 8 131 3/8 69 214 89 640 Art. 4.3
DSGB 163 DSG-B16 034-002 10221000402 16 262 3/8 69 234 118 700 Art. 4.3
DSGB 164 DSG-B16 044-002 10221000502 16 262 1/2 69 245 118 700 Art. 4.3
Model
Capacity1) [ kW ] Moisture Absorption (gram H2O)
R134a
R404A
R22 R407C2) R410A
R134a
R404A R407C2)
R22
R507A R410A
R507A
75°F 125°F 75°F 125°F 75°F 125°F 75°F 125°F
23,9°C 51,7°C 23,9°C 51,7°C 23,9°C 51,7°C 23,9°C 51,7°C
DSGB 052 8,4 6,0 8,4 8,4 8,4 11,6 10,9 10,9 8,9 10,9 9,5 11,4 9,7
DSGB 082 8,4 6,0 8,4 8,4 8,4 14,8 14,2 16,3 13,4 14,8 13,0 15,5 13,1
DSGB 083 25,0 17,6 25,3 25,0 25,7 14,8 14,2 16,3 13,4 14,8 13,0 15,5 13,1
DSGB 163 25,7 17,9 26,0 26,0 26,4 20,6 19,5 33,2 18,3 20,6 17,6 20,9 17,7
DSGB 164 32,4 22,9 33,1 32,7 33,8 20,6 19,5 33,2 18,3 20,6 17,6 20,9 17,7
SELECTION TABLE
Note: 1) The above data is based on clean system at ideal conditions; with impurities accumulated in the filter, the capacity may decrease
2) R407C capacity is based on dew point conditions
DSG SERIES
LIQUID LINE FILTER DRIER WITH SIGHT GLASS
241sanhuaeurope.com
SELECTION FORMULAS
Filter Driers for liquid line are manufactured in compliance with
ARI Standard 710. Maximum flow rate of liquid refrigerant at a
differential pressure of 0,07bar (1psi) is indicated by kW (ton)
which is based on the temperature of liquid refrigerant 30°C